Question 17: Has a family member or friend ever behaved in a way that made you think they had a serious problem

with depression?

DON'T KNOW /
YES NO NOT SURE Count
Kentucky Residents 50.3% 49.5% 2% 1618
Sex Male 47.8% 52.1% 2% 77
Female 52.6% 47.1% .3% 841
Race African-American 51.5% 48.5% 107
White 49.8% 50.0% 2% 1438
Age of Respondent 18to 29 60.4% 39.6% 320
30 to 45 50.2% 49.8% 1% 527
46 to 64 51.2% 48.8% 460
65 and over 34.2% 65.1% 7% 259
Education Less than high school 49.8% 50.2% 415
High school graduate 47.2% 52.7% 1% 537
Some college 55.8% 43.9% .3% 404
College graduate 48.4% 50.9% 7% 249
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 51.9% 48.1% 428
Between 100% and 200% FPL 60.2% 39.7% 1% 289
Above 200% FPL 49.4% 50.4% .3% 548
Insurance Status Insured 51.0% 48.7% 3% 1195
Not insured / Don't Know 48.2% 51.8% 423
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 45.2% 54.4% A% 675
Good 47.4% 52.5% 1% 456
Fair / Poor 60.1% 39.8% 1% 486
Registered to Vote Yes 51.1% 48.6% .3% 1222
No 46.9% 53.1% 382
Party ID Democrat 51.3% 48.7% 655
Independent 50.2% 49.3% .5% 258
Republican 51.9% 48.0% 1% 516

Kentucky Health Issues Poll # 4, November 2011
Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
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Question 17: Has a family member or friend ever behaved in a way that made you think they had a serious problem with depression?

DON'T KNOW /

YES NO NOT SURE Count
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 49.2% 50.4% 4% 448
Louisville Area 51.6% 48.0% 4% 347
Northern Kentucky 41.8% 58.2% 152
Lexington Area 58.7% 41.1% 1% 278
Appalachian ADDs 47.6% 52.4% 394
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 49.7% 50.0% .3% 1064
R Born in Appalachia Only* 40.6% 59.4% 33
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 52.0% 48.0% 146
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 52.0% 47.9% 1% 375
Assist Chronically lll / Disabled Family Member  Yes 63.9% 36.1% 207
No 48.3% 51.5% 2% 1412
Kentucky Health Issues Poll # 4, November 2011 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
University of Cincinnati this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.

Page 42 of 95



Question 15: Suppose a family member or friend asked you for help finding services or treatment for depression. Would you know who to contact to

help them find services or treatment?

DON'T KNOW /
YES NO NOT SURE Count
Kentucky Residents 61.9% 37.2% .9% 1621
Sex Male 57.8% 41.3% 9% 779
Female 65.7% 33.4% .9% 842
Race African-American 63.5% 34.6% 1.9% 107
White 62.2% 37.0% .9% 1440
Age of Respondent 18to 29 65.7% 34.0% 3% 320
30to 45 68.0% 30.8% 1.1% 527
46 to 64 64.5% 34.7% .8% 461
65 and over 44.4% 54.1% 1.6% 259
Education Less than high school 51.4% 47.1% 1.5% 415
High school graduate 55.8% 43.3% .9% 537
Some college 71.7% 27.6% .8% 404
College graduate 76.2% 23.7% 1% 251
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 63.1% 36.2% 1% 428
Between 100% and 200% FPL 55.1% 43.8% 1.1% 289
Above 200% FPL 71.2% 28.5% 3% 549
Insurance Status Insured 62.7% 36.2% 1.1% 1198
Not insured / Don't Know 59.8% 40.0% 2% 423
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 67.4% 32.3% .3% 678
Good 55.5% 43.4% 1.1% 456
Fair / Poor 60.2% 38.2% 1.6% 486
Registered to Vote Yes 63.1% 36.1% .8% 1225
No 57.6% 41.2% 1.2% 382
Party ID Democrat 62.7% 36.1% 1.2% 655
Independent 65.3% 34.3% 4% 258
Republican 64.3% 35.6% 1% 518
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Question 15: Suppose a family member or friend asked you for help finding services or treatment for depression. Would you know who to contact to

help them find services or treatment?

DON'T KNOW /
YES NO NOT SURE Count
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 54.9% 44.2% .9% 448
Louisville Area 70.1% 28.9% 1.0% 348
Northern Kentucky 49.3% 47.7% 3.0% 152
Lexington Area 69.4% 30.0% .6% 278
Appalachian ADDs 62.3% 37.5% 2% 395
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 61.1% 37.8% 1.2% 1067
R Born in Appalachia Only* 64.0% 36.0% 33
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 76.4% 23.6% 147
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 58.5% 40.9% 5% 375
Family member/Friend behave as if problem Yes 70.4% 29.2% A% 814
with cepression No 53.1% 45.5% 1.4% 801
Assist Chronically lll/Disabled Family Member Yes 65.4% 34.6% 207
No 61.4% 37.6% 1.0% 1414
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
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Question 16: Who would you tell them to contact? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO RESPONDED YES TO QUESTION 15]

Doctor / Primary Care

Mental or Behavioral
Health Hospital /

Hospital / Medical

Psychiatrist /

Health Department /

Physician Facility / Clinic Facility / Clinic Psychologist Board of Health
Kentucky Residents 20.4% 35.6% 11.6% 10.7% 3.1%
Sex Male 15.8% 36.7% 13.3% 11.1% 2.9%
Female 24.1% 34.7% 10.2% 10.4% 3.3%
Race African-American* 5.0% 45.2% 15.5% 5.3% 4.6%
White 21.7% 35.2% 11.3% 10.9% 3.1%
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 17.2% 27.8% 18.4% 16.7% 1.9%
30 to 45 14.6% 43.9% 9.7% 8.1% 3.2%
46 to 64 21.8% 36.1% 8.6% 11.6% 2.9%
65 and over 38.1% 23.3% 13.4% 6.6% 5.8%
Education Less than high school 8.3% 50.4% 23.7% 9.2% 4%
High school graduate 23.2% 38.2% 8.4% 9.2% 4.4%
Some college 22.6% 31.6% 7.3% 13.6% 2.1%
College graduate 25.2% 22.2% 10.2% 10.0% 5.9%
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 8.9% 56.4% 9.6% 12.2% 1.2%
Between 100% and 200% FPL 19.8% 41.2% 19.1% 7.6% 2.5%
Above 200% FPL 23.8% 22.9% 11.2% 11.3% 3.8%
Insurance Status Insured 22.3% 29.3% 9.7% 12.2% 3.7%
Not insured / Don't know 14.8% 53.8% 16.9% 6.4% 1.6%
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very Good 22.2% 26.4% 7.4% 12.8% 4.2%
Good 26.9% 38.2% 15.4% 4.1% 2.6%
Fair / Poor 11.8% 47.3% 14.8% 13.4% 1.9%
Registered to Vote Yes 21.3% 34.7% 10.9% 9.5% 3.7%
No 17.7% 40.0% 14.5% 13.0% 1.5%
Party ID Democrat 21.7% 38.4% 11.5% 10.7% 3.6%
Independent 17.2% 52.0% 5.9% 8.0% 4.8%
Republican 18.1% 27.5% 13.3% 12.8% 1.5%
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Question 16: Who would you tell them to contact? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO RESPONDED YES TO QUESTION 15]

Health Insurance Social Clergy / Church / Don't
Provider Services Church Counseling Other Know Count
Kentucky Residents 2.6% 2.4% 2.0% 10.4% 1.2% 990
Sex Male 3.1% 2.7% 3.0% 10.3% 1.1% 441
Female 2.2% 2.1% 1.3% 10.5% 1.2% 549
Race African-American* 1.6% 5.0% 1.5% 16.2% 68
White 2.6% 2.1% 1.5% 10.2% 1.3% 887
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 3.3% .9% .3% 10.5% 3.0% 203
30to 45 3.3% 1.2% 3.6% 12.1% .3% 357
46 to 64 1.8% 4.6% 1.9% 9.8% .9% 294
65 and over T% 2.2% 5% 7.9% 1.6% 115
Education Less than high school 2% 2.2% 1.3% 3.7% .5% 209
High school graduate 2.7% 2.8% 2.6% 8.2% .3% 296
Some college 1.9% 1.1% 2.0% 14.6% 3.1% 288
College graduate 6.2% 3.4% 2.1% 14.4% .3% 188
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 6% 2.6% 4% 8.1% 270
Between 100% and 200% FPL 1.0% .6% 7.6% 7% 158
Above 200% FPL 5.3% 2.8% 3.6% 13.6% 1.6% 385
Insurance Status Insured 3.5% 2.6% 2.4% 12.8% 1.4% 737
Not insured / Don't know 1.7% 1.1% 3.3% 4% 253
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 4.6% 1.3% 2.4% 17.2% 1.4% 449
Good .5% 3.8% 3.1% 5.3% .0% 252
Fair / Poor 1.3% 2.8% .6% 4.4% 1.8% 288
Registered to Vote Yes 3.3% 2.3% 2.2% 10.7% 1.5% 762
No 4% 2.3% 1.6% 9.0% .0% 217
Party ID Democrat 1.5% 2.3% .6% 9.5% A% 409
Independent 1.0% .5% 5.5% 4.4% .8% 161
Republican 5.5% 2.6% 2.2% 14.6% 1.8% 329
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Question 16: Who would you tell them to contact? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO RESPONDED YES TO QUESTION 15]

Mental or Behavioral

Doctor / Primary Care Health Hospital / Hospital / Medical Psychiatrist / Health Department /
Physician Facility / Clinic Facility / Clinic Psychologist Board of Health
Geographical Region  Western Kentucky 21.1% 38.8% 11.4% 7.6% 4.3%
Louisville Area 20.4% 32.5% 14.8% 10.5% 1.9%
Northern Kentucky* 21.1% 16.7% 20.4% 8.4% 1.1%
Lexington Area 14.9% 30.6% 10.4% 17.4% 3.1%
Appalachian ADDs 23.7% 44.9% 6.7% 9.7% 3.9%
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 19.9% 33.6% 13.8% 9.2% 2.9%
R Born in Appalachia Only* 19.7% 27.3% 14.9%
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 21.9% 39.4% 9.3% 11.1% 1.2%
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 21.2% 40.2% 7.2% 14.7% 5.0%
Kentucky Health Issues Poll # 4, November 2011 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
University of Cincinnati this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.

Question 16: Who would you tell them to contact? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO RESPONDED YES TO QUESTION 15]

Health Insurance Social Clergy / Church / Don't
Provider Services Church Counseling Other Know Count
Geographical Region  Western Kentucky 3.3% 1.5% 3% 10.3% 1.4% 242
Louisville Area 2.8% 2.1% 1.2% 13.3% A% 243
Northern Kentucky* 7.1% 2.2% 2.4% 18.5% 2.0% 74
Lexington Area 1% 5.4% 6.7% 10.1% .8% 187
Appalachian ADDs 1.8% 1.3% 1.0% 5.4% 1.6% 244
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 3.7% 3.0% 1.9% 10.9% 1.1% 641
R Born in Appalachia Only* 11.6% 26.4% 21
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 1.4% 1.6% 1.9% 11.8% .3% 111
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 1% 1.3% 1.6% 6.8% 1.9% 217
Kentucky Health Issues Poll # 4, November 2011 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

University of Cincinnati this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
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